Terms and conditions of the Lease Agreement include the following:

a. The lease term will be twelve (12) months commencing August 1, 2025 and 
terminating July 31, 2026, with a two (2) one (1) year extension options.

b. The District will lease approximately Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Eight 
(2,438) square feet of dedicated space at 409 Case Avenue East to Head Start.

c. Rent for this term shall be Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven and 98/100 
Dollars ($2,667.98) monthly. Revenue will be applied to permit expenses.

4.   This lease agreement meets the District Strategic Plan goals by aligning Program Evaluation    
      and Resource Allocation to District priorities.

5. This item is submitted by Kathryn Wallace, Interim Director of Facilities, and Jackie Turner,